RESOLUTION 22-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATE FOR THE LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022 AND ENDING ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Belle Isle must provide public notice of and hold a public hearing on the tentative millage rate for the levying of ad valorem taxes, pursuant to Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, notice of the public hearing was provided to all taxpayers of the City of Belle Isle by the Orange County Property Appraiser on the Notice of Proposed Property Taxes (TRIM notice) mailed in August 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City of Belle Isle held the public hearing on the tentative millage rate for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and ending on September 30, 2023, as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within Orange County has been certified by the Orange County Property Appraiser to the City of Belle Isle as \$957,891,012; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Belle Isle has determined that the millage rate of 4.4018 mills is necessary to provide the revenue to fund the budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and ending on September 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Belle Isle, Florida of Orange County, Florida, that:

SECTION 1. The City Council adopts the tentative millage rate of 4.4018 mills for the fiscal year beginning on October 1, 2022 and ending on September 30, 2023.

SECTION 2. The tentative millage rate of 4.4018 mills is greater than the rolled-back rate of 4.0900 mills by 7.62%.

SECTION 3. This resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing of and by the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, Florida, this 6th day of September, 2022.

Nicholas Fouraker, Mayor

	Attest:
	Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk
	Approved as to form and legality City Attorney
STATE OF FLO	RIDA
COUNTY OF O	RANGE
the above and City Council in	ANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do hereby certify that difference for the foregoing Resolution No. 22-23 was duly and legally passed and adopted by the Belle Islance session assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the foregoing for the foregoi
Yolanda Quice	eno, CMC-City Clerk